
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

11/04/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,128,858
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,185,301

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,244,566
1 10/26/24 Sat $20,690,172 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.096 3.5% 3.5% 4th Payment 1,306,794
2 10/28/24 Mon $12,486,288 $28,899,947 $28,000,000 $13,400,000 2.096 2.1% 5.5% 5th Payment 1,372,134
3 10/30/24 Wed $14,458,432 $39,205,594 $39,000,000 $18,600,000 2.096 2.4% 7.8% 6th Payment 1,440,740

3.99% -0.76% 4 11/02/24 Sat $21,516,544 $55,114,590 $54,000,000 $25,500,000 2.118 3.6% 11.2% 7th Payment 1,512,777

8.33% 8.33% 5 11/04/24 Mon $13,526,396 $64,857,099 $63,000,000 $29,700,000 2.118 2.3% 13.2% 8th Payment 1,588,416
4.00% 4.00% 6 11/06/24 Wed $15,036,769 $75,687,469 $75,000,000 $35,400,000 2.118 2.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 1,667,837
4.00% 4.00% 7 11/09/24 Sat $22,377,206 $91,804,855 $91,000,000 $43,000,000 2.118 3.8% 18.6% 10th Payment 1,751,229
6.00% 6.00% 8 11/11/24 Mon $14,337,980 $102,131,915 $102,000,000 $48,200,000 2.118 2.4% 20.5% 11th Payment 1,838,790
7.14% 7.14% 9 11/13/24 Wed $16,110,395 $113,735,573 $114,000,000 $53,800,000 2.118 2.7% 22.7% 12th Payment 1,930,730
8.00% 8.00% 10 11/16/24 Sat $24,167,382 $129,528,995 $131,000,000 $61,900,000 2.118 4.1% 25.8% 13th Payment 2,027,266
5.00% 5.00% 11 11/18/24 Mon $15,054,879 $139,096,959 $144,000,000 $68,000,000 2.118 2.5% 27.7% 14th Payment 2,128,629
5.87% 5.87% 12 11/20/24 Wed $17,056,075 $149,936,761 $154,000,000 $72,700,000 2.118 2.9% 29.8% 15th Payment 2,235,061
7.35% 7.35% 13 11/23/24 Sat $25,943,685 $166,424,987 $171,000,000 $80,700,000 2.118 4.3% 32.9% 16th Payment 2,346,814
5.54% 5.54% 14 11/25/24 Mon $15,888,919 $176,523,016 $174,000,000 $82,200,000 2.118 2.7% 34.7% 17th Payment 2,464,155
2.67% 2.67% 15 11/27/24 Wed $17,512,154 $187,652,675 $185,000,000 $87,300,000 2.118 3.0% 36.6% 18th Payment 2,587,362
5.93% 5.93% 16 11/30/24 Sat $27,482,145 $205,118,652 $201,000,000 $94,900,000 2.118 4.6% 39.5% 19th Payment 2,716,730
8.22% 8.22% 17 12/02/24 Mon $17,194,988 $217,185,689 $212,000,000 $100,100,000 2.118 2.9% 41.3% 20th Payment 2,852,567
4.00% 4.00% 18 12/04/24 Wed $18,212,640 $228,760,534 $224,000,000 $105,800,000 2.118 3.1% 43.1% 21st Payment 2,995,195

-4.40% -4.40% 19 12/07/24 Sat $26,272,931 $245,458,008 $340,000,000 $160,500,000 2.118 4.4% 45.6% 22nd Payment 3,144,955
3.73% 3.73% 20 12/09/24 Mon $17,836,361 $256,793,713 $352,000,000 $166,200,000 2.118 3.0% 47.2% 23rd Payment 3,302,203

-9.00% -9.00% 21 12/11/24 Wed $16,573,503 $267,326,822 $374,000,000 $176,600,000 2.118 2.8% 48.7% 24th Payment 3,467,313
12.00% 12.00% 22 12/14/24 Sat $29,425,683 $286,027,993 $400,000,000 $188,900,000 2.118 4.9% 51.2% 25th Payment 3,640,679

7.00% 7.00% 23 12/16/24 Mon $19,084,906 $298,157,197 $412,000,000 $194,500,000 2.118 3.2% 52.8% 26th Payment 3,822,713
9.00% 9.00% 24 12/18/24 Wed $18,065,118 $309,638,286 $435,000,000 $205,400,000 2.118 3.0% 54.2% 27th Payment 4,013,848
6.00% 6.00% 25 12/21/24 Sat $31,191,224 $329,461,527 $468,000,000 $221,000,000 2.118 5.2% 56.6% 28th Payment 4,214,541
9.00% 9.00% 26 12/23/24 Mon $20,802,548 $342,682,360 $477,000,000 $225,200,000 2.118 3.5% 58.1% 29th Payment 4,425,268

15.00% 15.00% 27 12/25/24 Wed $20,774,886 $355,885,612 $500,000,000 $236,100,000 2.118 3.5% 59.6% 30th Payment 4,646,531
22.50% 22.50% 28 12/28/24 Sat $38,209,249 $380,169,083 $535,000,000 $252,600,000 2.118 6.3% 62.1% Total 75,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/4/2024
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